Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, XXIV piętro, 00-613 Warszawa

t. 22 647 50 00

e. biuro@afortiholding.pl



RB ESPI 17/2018

Złożenie niewiążącej oferty dotyczącej akwizycji podmiotu z branży przez spółkę zależną Aforti Collections S.A.

Zarząd Aforti Holding S.A. z siedzibą w Warszawie (dalej: "Spółka", "Emitent") niniejszym informuje, że w dniu 08 czerwca 2018 r. powziął informację o złożeniu przez spółkę zależną Aforti Collections S.A. z siedzibą w Warszawie (dalej: "Spółka Zależna") wstępnej niewiążącej oferty na zakup 100 procent akcji podmiotu z branży windykacyjnej, działającego na rynku od kilkunastu lat (dalej: "Podmiot").

W przypadku przyjęcia ww. wstępnej niewiążącej oferty, Podmiot oraz Spółka Zależna przystąpią do negocjacji szczegółowych warunków transakcji, której finalizacja zostanie zakończona najpóźniej do dnia 30 września 2018 roku.

Złożenie ww. oferty związane jest z realizacją przyjętej przez Emitenta Strategii rozwoju Grupy Aforti na lata 2018 – 2020, w szczególności zwiększeniu skali swojej działalności.

Podstawa prawna:

Art. 17 ust. 1 MAR - informacje poufne

Submission of a non-binding offer regarding the acquisition of an entity from the industry by a subsidiary Aforti Collections S.A.

The Management Board of Aforti Holding S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw (hereinafter: "Company", "Issuer") hereby informs that on June 8, 2018, it became aware of the submission by the subsidiary Aforti Collections S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw (hereinafter: "Subsidiary") preliminary non-binding offer for the purchase of 100 percent of the shares in the debt collection sector, operating on the market for a dozen or so years (hereinafter: "Entity").

If will be accept the above a preliminary non-binding offer, The Entity and The Subsidiary will enter into negotiations of the detailed terms of the transaction, which finalization will be completed by 30 September 2018 at the latest.

www.afortiholding.pl

Zyskaj na przyszłość.

Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, XXIV piętro, 00-613 Warszawa t. 22 647 50 00



e. biuro@afortiholding.pl

Submission of the above The Offer is related to the implementation of the Aforti Group's development strategy for 2018-2020 adopted by The Issuer, in particular to increase the scale of its operations.

Legal basis: Article 17 paragraph 1 of the MAR – confidential information

Klaudiusz Sytek

Prezes Zarządu